Agenda

1. Introductions
2. Provider Enrollment
3. Billing
4. State Plan Amendment and Legislation Update
5. Multi-cultural Training overview
6. ASD Strategies in Action Training overview
Provider Enrollment

- **MHCP Provider Manual-EIDBI Provider Enrollment**
- **MHCP Provider Manual-Provider Basics**

**Tips:**

- Timelines
- Documentation
- Faxes
- All providers must be enrolled and have an NPI/UMPI number.
- Submit QSP and agency application together
Provider Enrollment Application Process

Provider Enrollment Forms
Faxed to DHS (Fee-for-service)

MHCP Provider Enrollment Notification
(30 days)

MHCP Site Visit
(60 days)

MHCP Letter Notification Sent
Billing Grid

- Locating the billing grid on the EIDBI Provider Manual
- Locating the fee schedule on the EIDBI Provider Manual
Billing Claims

• Level III UMPI requirement number on claim line effective January 1, 2018

• Billing Intervention: Providers must switch codes for intervention if the level changes from a QSP/Level I on the 0368T and 0369T code to Level II or Level III provider on 0364T/0365T codes.

• Taxonomy codes: Select the correct taxonomy code on the claim if you have multiple locations.
  • Location selected should be where the child received the services
Billing: Background on Procedure Codes

Created by a committee that has been working on codes for autism services on behalf of Association for Behavior Analysis International (ABAI), Association of Professional Behavior Analysts, Behavior Analyst Certification Board (BACB), and Autism Speaks.

- Current codes are category III CPT codes (temporary).
- Codes will be made permanent and classified as category I starting January 1, 2019.
- DHS will determine based on the outcome what systems updates will be made.
• Billing Observation and Direction
• Billing one set of codes for intervention
• Billing two providers simultaneously
Billing: Service Agreements

• Service agreement may be backdated up to **6 months** starting **September 1st**. This does not change the process of having the CMDE approved for medical necessity prior to the submission of the ITP. The ITP and CMDE must still be signed by the parent and provider **prior** to the start of intervention (i.e., the start date of intervention services requested on the ITP).

• Service agreement can end on any day as long as it is within 6 months or 180 days. Will have to approve on a case by case basis until system has been updated.
• **Individual Intervention:** Increased individual provider limit from 4 to 6 per day.

• **Observation and Direction:** Removing the 130 hours in 6 months limit.

• **Group and Individual Intervention:** The limit of 9 hours per day is still in place but providers do have the flexibility to use an “average of 40 hours per week.”
If a person requires more providers or services than what are outlined on the billing grid, the provider must establish medical necessity in the Individualized Treatment Plan (ITP) or ask on the service authorization form.
• Open discussion on billing software
Updates

- Legislation Updates
- State Plan Amendment Updates
• Clinical Trainee Update
• Telemedicine Update
State Plan Amendment Timeline

- DHS (30 day public comment period)
- Internal review and process
- CMS submission
  - 90 days
    - Formally approve or disapprove
    - Can stop the 90 day review clock for additional information
      - For additional information, state has 90 days to respond
      - Once submitted, CMA can approve or deny SPA in 90 days
SPA Approval and Effective Date

• State plan amendments can be approved with a retroactive effective date.

• The earliest possible effective date is the first day of the quarter in which the amendment is submitted.
  
  • Example: April 1 for an amendment submitted by June 30.

• Approved amendments are posted on the Department’s and CMS’ websites
Multi-cultural Training Overview

• Mariam Egal, Multi-Cultural Trainer and Outreach Coordinator

• Why do I need this training?

• How do I schedule a session?
  • Contact: asd.dhs@state.mn.us or contact Mariam Egal at 651-200-8196 or email: Mariam.Egal@state.mn.us

• Is it online or in-person?
• Autism Certification Center (ACC) Training

• If you are interested in a subscription, contact the ASD.DHS@state.mn.us inbox.

• See Individual Training policy manual page for more information.

• Submit CTSS curriculum replacement until March 31, 2018

• Staff hired/ enrolled after June 30, 2018 will be required to take the ACC online training.
Upcoming Call-In Q&A Technical Assistance Dates

- Wednesday, October 25, 2017
- Wednesday, December 20, 2017
- Wednesday, February 21, 2018
https://mn.gov/dhs/eidbi
Call Center Contact

MHCP Provider Call Center

• 651-431-2700 or 800-366-5411

• 8:00 a.m. to 4:15 p.m. Monday through Friday
Thank you!

QUESTIONS?
EIDBI Operations Team Contact: ASD.DHS@state.mn.us